# OP \$40.00 3259358

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM395075

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Intermountain Color, Inc. |          | 08/09/2016     | Corporation: COLORADO |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ICSO, LLC                           |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 205 E. Butterfield Road             |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 205                           |  |
| City:             | Elmhurst                            |  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 60126                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark        |  |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3259358 | SIGNATURE OFFSET |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128763122

**Email:** hope.karmo@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP - Carol Anne Been Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

**Address Line 2:** P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15259863-000001 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Carol Anne Been |
| SIGNATURE:              | /cab13122/      |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/15/2016      |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page1.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page2.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intermountain Color, Inc., a Colorado corporation located at 4900 Pearl

Street, Suite 300 East, Boulder, Colorado 80301, doing business as Signature Offset

("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and domains shown

on the attached Exhibit A attached hereto and the common law trademark rights therein, and the

United States Trademark Registration therefore, and goodwill associated therewith (together, the

"Mark");

WHEREAS, ICSO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring the Mark and any application or registration therefor, together with the goodwill of

the business associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in said Mark and

any application or registration therefor, including without limitation the United States Trademark

Registration and the domain names show in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all causes of action for

the infringement of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR:

Intermountain Color, Inc., a Colorado corporation doing

business as Signature Offset

Name: Robert Wilson

Title: President

Date:

### <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

| STATE OF COLORADO | )     |
|-------------------|-------|
|                   | ) :SS |
| COUNTY OF BOULDER | )     |

On this <u>My</u> day of <u>Augus</u>, 2016 before me, <u>Angele K. Classe</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Wilson, President of the Assignor in the within instrument, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

ANGELA K. CLASSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID #20114055444
My Commission Expires August 31, 2019

Ungela 76 Cleaner
Notary Public

# EXHIBIT A

| TRADEMARK           | REG. NO.                         | REG. DATE | INT. CLASSES/<br>SERVICES   |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|---|
| SIGNATURE<br>OFFSET | U.S. Registration No.<br>3259358 | 7/3/2007  | Class 35: Order<br>fulfillment services<br>for printed products   |
|                     |                                  |           | Class 40: Printing services; offset printing services; lithographic printing services; digital desktop publishing services, namely prepress and print management services |
|                     |                                  |           | Class 41: Digital imaging services  |

Domain names: signatureoffset.com, signatureoffset.net, and signatureoffset.org

**RECORDED: 08/15/2016**